In the effort to improve our products, we reserve the right to make changes judged to be necessary.
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
This document contains confidential and proprietary information of Pulse Electronics, Inc. (Pulse) and is protected by copyright, trade secret and other state and federal laws.
Its receipt or possession does not convey any rights to reproduce, disclose its contents, or to manufacture, use or sell anything it may describe. Reproduction, disclosure or
use without specific written authorization of Pulse is strictly forbidden.
PART NUMBER: BSPQ00060304 Series
Description: Film Type High Q RF chip inductors
1

Description: Film Type High Q RF chip inductors
3
Part No.
Inductance L,Q Test Freq. Q SRF RDC Rated Current Tolerance
(nH) Min. (MHz)Min. (Ω)Max. (mA)Max.
BSPQ000603040N6B00 0.6 500 MHz,500 mV 20 20000 0.04 1100 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603040N6C00 0.6 500 MHz,500 mV 20 20000 0.04 1100 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603040N7B00 0.7 500 MHz,500 mV 20 20000 0.04 1100 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603040N7C00 0.7 500 MHz,500 mV 20 20000 0.04 1100 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603040N8B00 0.8 500 MHz,500 mV 20 18000 0.04 1100 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603040N8C00 0.8 500 MHz,500 mV 20 18000 0.04 1100 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603040N9B00 0.9 500 MHz,500 mV 20 18000 0.04 1100 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603040N9C00 0.9 500 MHz,500 mV 20 18000 0.04 1100 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603041N0B00 1 500 MHz,500 mV 20 16000 0.04 1100 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603041N0C00 1 500 MHz,500 mV 20 16000 0.04 1100 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603041N1B00 1.1 500 MHz,500 mV 20 14000 0.04 1100 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603041N1C00 1.1 500 MHz,500 mV 20 14000 0.04 1100 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603041N2B00 1.2 500 MHz,500 mV 20 13000 0.04 1100 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603041N2C00 1.2 500 MHz,500 mV 20 13000 0.04 1100 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603041N3B00 1.3 500 MHz,500 mV 20 13000 0.04 1100 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603041N3C00 1.3 500 MHz,500 mV 20 13000 0.04 1100 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603041N4B00 1.4 500 MHz,500 mV 20 12000 0.04 1100 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603041N4C00 1.4 500 MHz,500 mV 20 12000 0.04 1100 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603041N5B00 1.5 500 MHz,500 mV 20 12000 0.05 1000 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603041N5C00 1.5 500 MHz,500 mV 20 12000 0.05 1000 C=±0.2nH
NOTE: tolerance  B=±0.1nH / C=±0.2nH / H=±3% / J=±5%
1.Operating temperature range －５５℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Rate Current :  Applied the current to coils, the temperature rise shall not be more than 25℃
3.Residual impedance of short chip : 0.48nH
Configuration and Dimensions
Electrical Characteristics
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
In the effort to improve our products, we reserve the right to make changes judged to be necessary.
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
This document contains confidential and proprietary information of Pulse Electronics, Inc. (Pulse) and is protected by copyright, trade secret and other state and federal laws.
Its receipt or possession does not convey any rights to reproduce, disclose its contents, or to manufacture, use or sell anything it may describe. Reproduction, disclosure or
use without specific written authorization of Pulse is strictly forbidden.
PART NUMBER: BSPQ00060304 Series
Description: Film Type High Q RF chip inductors
4
Electrical Characteristics
Part No.
Inductance L,Q Test Freq. Q SRF RDC Rated Current Tolerance
(nH) Min. (MHz)Min. (Ω)Max. (mA)Max.
BSPQ000603041N6B00 1.6 500 MHz,500 mV 20 10000 0.05 1000 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603041N6C00 1.6 500 MHz,500 mV 20 10000 0.05 1000 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603041N7B00 1.7 500 MHz,500 mV 20 10000 0.07 800 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603041N7C00 1.7 500 MHz,500 mV 20 10000 0.07 800 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603041N8B00 1.8 500 MHz,500 mV 20 10000 0.08 800 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603041N8C00 1.8 500 MHz,500 mV 20 10000 0.08 800 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603041N9B00 1.9 500 MHz,500 mV 20 10000 0.12 600 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603041N9C00 1.9 500 MHz,500 mV 20 10000 0.12 600 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603042N0B00 2 500 MHz,500 mV 20 9000 0.12 600 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603042N0C00 2 500 MHz,500 mV 20 9000 0.12 600 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603042N1B00 2.1 500 MHz,500 mV 20 9000 0.12 600 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603042N1C00 2.1 500 MHz,500 mV 20 9000 0.12 600 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603042N2B00 2.2 500 MHz,500 mV 20 9000 0.12 600 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603042N2C00 2.2 500 MHz,500 mV 20 9000 0.12 600 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603042N3B00 2.3 500 MHz,500 mV 20 9000 0.12 600 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603042N3C00 2.3 500 MHz,500 mV 20 9000 0.12 600 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603042N4B00 2.4 500 MHz,500 mV 20 9000 0.12 600 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603042N4C00 2.4 500 MHz,500 mV 20 9000 0.12 600 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603042N5B00 2.5 500 MHz,500 mV 20 9000 0.12 600 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603042N5C00 2.5 500 MHz,500 mV 20 9000 0.12 600 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603042N6B00 2.6 500 MHz,500 mV 20 9000 0.12 600 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603042N6C00 2.6 500 MHz,500 mV 20 9000 0.12 600 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603042N7B00 2.7 500 MHz,500 mV 20 9000 0.12 600 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603042N7C00 2.7 500 MHz,500 mV 20 9000 0.12 600 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603042N8B00 2.8 500 MHz,500 mV 20 8000 0.12 600 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603042N8C00 2.8 500 MHz,500 mV 20 8000 0.12 600 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603042N9B00 2.9 500 MHz,500 mV 20 8000 0.12 600 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603042N9C00 2.9 500 MHz,500 mV 20 8000 0.12 600 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603043N0B00 3 500 MHz,500 mV 20 8000 0.12 600 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603043N0C00 3 500 MHz,500 mV 20 8000 0.12 600 C=±0.2nH
NOTE: tolerance  B=±0.1nH / C=±0.2nH / H=±3% / J=±5%
1.Operating temperature range －５５℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Rate Current :  Applied the current to coils, the temperature rise shall not be more than 25℃
3.Residual impedance of short chip : 0.48nH
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
In the effort to improve our products, we reserve the right to make changes judged to be necessary.
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
This document contains confidential and proprietary information of Pulse Electronics, Inc. (Pulse) and is protected by copyright, trade secret and other state and federal laws.
Its receipt or possession does not convey any rights to reproduce, disclose its contents, or to manufacture, use or sell anything it may describe. Reproduction, disclosure or
use without specific written authorization of Pulse is strictly forbidden.
PART NUMBER: BSPQ00060304 Series
Description: Film Type High Q RF chip inductors
5
Electrical Characteristics
Part No.
Inductance L,Q Test Freq. Q SRF RDC Rated Current Tolerance
(nH) Min. (MHz)Min. (Ω)Max. (mA)Max.
BSPQ000603043N1B00 3.1 500 MHz,500 mV 20 7500 0.17 500 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603043N1C00 3.1 500 MHz,500 mV 20 7500 0.17 500 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603043N2B00 3.2 500 MHz,500 mV 20 7000 0.17 500 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603043N2C00 3.2 500 MHz,500 mV 20 7000 0.17 500 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603043N3B00 3.3 500 MHz,500 mV 20 7000 0.17 500 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603043N3C00 3.3 500 MHz,500 mV 20 7000 0.17 500 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603043N4B00 3.4 500 MHz,500 mV 20 7000 0.17 500 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603043N4C00 3.4 500 MHz,500 mV 20 7000 0.17 500 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603043N5B00 3.5 500 MHz,500 mV 20 7000 0.17 500 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603043N5C00 3.5 500 MHz,500 mV 20 7000 0.17 500 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603043N6B00 3.6 500 MHz,500 mV 20 7000 0.17 500 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603043N6C00 3.6 500 MHz,500 mV 20 7000 0.17 500 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603043N7B00 3.7 500 MHz,500 mV 20 7000 0.17 500 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603043N7C00 3.7 500 MHz,500 mV 20 7000 0.17 500 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603043N8B00 3.8 500 MHz,500 mV 20 7000 0.17 500 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603043N8C00 3.8 500 MHz,500 mV 20 7000 0.17 500 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603043N9B00 3.9 500 MHz,500 mV 20 7000 0.17 500 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603043N9C00 3.9 500 MHz,500 mV 20 7000 0.17 500 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603044N0B00 4 500 MHz,500 mV 20 7000 0.17 500 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603044N0C00 4 500 MHz,500 mV 20 7000 0.17 500 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603044N1B00 4.1 500 MHz,500 mV 20 7000 0.17 500 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603044N1C00 4.1 500 MHz,500 mV 20 7000 0.17 500 C=±0.2nH
BSPQ000603044N2B00 4.2 500 MHz,500 mV 20 7000 0.17 500 B=±0.1nH
BSPQ000603044N2C00 4.2 500 MHz,500 mV 20 7000 0.17 500 C=±0.2nH
NOTE: tolerance  B=±0.1nH / C=±0.2nH / H=±3% / J=±5%
1.Operating temperature range －５５℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Rate Current :  Applied the current to coils, the temperature rise shall not be more than 25℃
3.Residual impedance of short chip : 0.48nH
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
In the effort to improve our products, we reserve the right to make changes judged to be necessary.
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
This document contains confidential and proprietary information of Pulse Electronics, Inc. (Pulse) and is protected by copyright, trade secret and other state and federal laws.
Its receipt or possession does not convey any rights to reproduce, disclose its contents, or to manufacture, use or sell anything it may describe. Reproduction, disclosure or
use without specific written authorization of Pulse is strictly forbidden.
PART NUMBER: BSPQ00060304 Series
Description: Film Type High Q RF chip inductors
Part No.
Inductance L,Q Test Freq. Q SRF RDC Rated Current Tolerance
(nH) Min. (MHz)Min. (Ω)Max. (mA)Max.
BSPQ000603044N3H00 4.3 500 MHz,500 mV 20 7000 0.17 500 H=±3%
BSPQ000603044N3J00 4.3 500 MHz,500 mV 20 7000 0.17 500 J=±5%
BSPQ000603044N7H00 4.7 500 MHz,500 mV 20 7000 0.25 400 H=±3%
BSPQ000603044N7J00 4.7 500 MHz,500 mV 20 7000 0.25 400 J=±5%
BSPQ000603045N1H00 5.1 500 MHz,500 mV 20 5500 0.25 400 H=±3%
BSPQ000603045N1J00 5.1 500 MHz,500 mV 20 5500 0.25 400 J=±5%
BSPQ000603045N6H00 5.6 500 MHz,500 mV 20 5500 0.25 400 H=±3%
BSPQ000603045N6J00 5.6 500 MHz,500 mV 20 5500 0.25 400 J=±5%
BSPQ000603046N2H00 6.2 500 MHz,500 mV 20 5500 0.25 400 H=±3%
BSPQ000603046N2J00 6.2 500 MHz,500 mV 20 5500 0.25 400 J=±5%
BSPQ000603046N8H00 6.8 500 MHz,500 mV 20 5500 0.3 400 H=±3%
BSPQ000603046N8J00 6.8 500 MHz,500 mV 20 5500 0.3 400 J=±5%
BSPQ000603047N5H00 7.5 500 MHz,500 mV 20 4500 0.3 400 H=±3%
BSPQ000603047N5J00 7.5 500 MHz,500 mV 20 4500 0.3 400 J=±5%
BSPQ000603048N2H00 8.2 500 MHz,500 mV 20 4500 0.4 300 H=±3%
BSPQ000603048N2J00 8.2 500 MHz,500 mV 20 4500 0.4 300 J=±5%
BSPQ000603049N1H00 9.1 500 MHz,500 mV 20 4500 0.4 300 H=±3%
BSPQ000603049N1J00 9.1 500 MHz,500 mV 20 4500 0.4 300 J=±5%
BSPQ0006030410NH00 10 500 MHz,500 mV 20 4500 0.4 300 H=±3%
BSPQ0006030410NJ00 10 500 MHz,500 mV 20 4500 0.4 300 J=±5%
BSPQ0006030412NH00 12 500 MHz,500 mV 20 4000 0.5 300 H=±3%
BSPQ0006030412NJ00 12 500 MHz,500 mV 20 4000 0.5 300 J=±5%
BSPQ0006030415NH00 15 500 MHz,500 mV 20 3500 0.7 300 H=±3%
BSPQ0006030415NJ00 15 500 MHz,500 mV 20 3500 0.7 300 J=±5%
BSPQ0006030418NH00 18 500 MHz,500 mV 20 3500 0.8 250 H=±3%
BSPQ0006030418NJ00 18 500 MHz,500 mV 20 3500 0.8 250 J=±5%
BSPQ0006030422NH00 22 500 MHz,500 mV 20 3000 0.82 250 H=±3%
BSPQ0006030422NJ00 22 500 MHz,500 mV 20 3000 0.82 250 J=±5%